ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE
THURSDAY - NOVEMBER 17, 2011 - 5:45 P.M.
JURY DELIBERATION ROOM - FOURTH FL.OOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda

1. Call to Order

2. Adoption of Agenda

3. Adoption of Minutes — November 7, 2011

Board of Supervisors
51 South Main Street
Janesville, W1 53545

(608)757-5510
Fax (608)757-5511

4. Citizen Participation, Communications, Announcements, Information
5. Consent Calendar
A. Transfers and Appropriations
B. Bills
C. Encumbrances
D. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendment
0. Resolution
A. Authorizing Upgrade of the Courts Video Conferencing System and Amending

the 2011 Budget

7. Approval of Contract Awarding 2012 — 2014 Process Service for Child Support

8. Committee Requests and Motions
Discussion and Possible Action on Setting Upcoming Meeting Dates and Times

A.

9. Adjournment



Rock County - Production

Account Number Name

0000000001-1700C PREPAID BUDGET I

11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount
0.00 100.0% 38,910.97 62,013.48

P1103676-P0# 11/10/11 -VN#030562

CLOSING

ASP WISCONSIN

BALANCE

BAL.SHEET A/C PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $300.00
[NCURRED BY BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED.
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER §
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAI

THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOL
10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
D.

LOWS

€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE

COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-AP

HOV 17 201

PROVAL

Unencumb
Balance

-100,924 .45

-101,224 .45

Page 1

Inv/Enc
Amount, Tota

300.00
300.00

300.08

DEPT-HEAD

DATE

CHAIR

PS-BAL . SHEET A/C

DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11710711 COMMITTEE

Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt
Appropriation Spent  Expe
2121000000-61920  PHYSICALS 22,796.,00  0.0% 1

P1100667-P0# 11/10/11 -VN#036647

2121000000-62410 R & M-VEHICLES 135.000.00  6.6% g
PL100533-PO# 11710711 -VN#018588
PLIO0BA0-PO# 11710711 -VN#012185
PLI0064G-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#044334
P1100663-P0# 11/107/11 -YN#010231
P1100572-P0# 11/10/11 -YN#029613
P1100681-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#030347
P1100720-PC# 11/10/11 -¥N#014534

2121000000-63100 QFC SUPP & EXP 10,065.00 91.0% 1
P1100845-P0s# 11/10/11 -¥N#011809

PL100720-FO# 11/10/11 -YN#014534

2121000000-63101 POSTAGE 13,000.00 5.6% 1

P1100690-P0#F 11/10/11 -VN#039501

2121000000-63405  SECURITY SUPPL 26,020.00 6.4% 2

P1100AR8-POH# 11/10/11 -YN#FO16481

2121000000-63406  CLOTHING/UNTFORM 55,070.00 28.7% 5
11/10/11 -VN#012853
11710/11 -VnN#013918
11710711 -VN#023158
11710711 -YNg27668
131/10/11 -VN#H029162
11710710 -VN#049712

P1100650-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#012827

P1100664-PO# 11/10/11 -VNg(37985

P1ID06E5-PO# 11/10/11 -VNHO37671

PL100891-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#050128

2121000000-63409 CRIME SCENE SUPP 6,443.00 51.1%
PLLO0720-PO# 11/10/11 -yYiG#014534
P1103149-P0z 11/10/11 -VN#048603

APPROVAL REPORT

Y10 Encumb Unencumb

nditure Amount, Balance

6,989,30 -16,989.28 22.795.98
MERCY OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

CLOSING BALANCE 22,248.98

5,278.62 -86,235.58 125 ,956.96

BANDT COMMUNICATIONS INC

DAYIS CITGO SERVICE INC

FRANK BOUCHER CHRYSLER COOGE J
GORDIE BOUCHER FORD LINCOLN ME
PIONEER RIM AND WHEEL CO

NAPA AUTO PARTS

MENARDS
CLOSING BALANCE 120,686.59
G,202.54 -1,037.83 900.29
CITY LOCK AND KEY €O
MENARDS
CLOSING BALANCE 825.02
2,528.55 -13.391.17 13,862 .62
UPS STORE, THE
CLOSING BALANCE - 13.803.58
4,408.98 -22,728.96 24,339.98
STREICHERS INC
CLOSING BALANCE 23,718.98
3,173.58 -37.315.49 39.211.91
@ARVIN, PATRICK
KNUTSON, DARRELL
NILES,GREG
BECKER . GRACE
FALK, PETER
REED, ANDY
GALLS INC
LARK UNIFORMS
LOADMASTER TACTICAL
UNIFORM DEN EAST
CLOSING BALANCE 36,711.71
3,295.38 0.00 3.147.62

MENARDS
PENN CAMERA PROFESSIONAL
CLOSING BALANCE 2,682.65

PS-SHERIFF

Page 7

Inv/Enc

Amount Total

547 .00

547.00

333.00
307.50
417.68
2,000.36
2.191.51
7.98
12.34

5,270.37
58.00
17.27

75,27

59.06

55.06

621.40

621.00

23.20
158.22
313.17
146,96
212.74
310.49
278.15
399.83
487 .64
169.80

2.,500.20
32.97
432.00
164,97

DEPT. PAGE 1




Account Number

2121000000-63900

2121000000-63%04

2121000000-63908

2121000000-64200

2121000000-64205

2121900000-64904

2121000000-67171

Rock County - Production 11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
AMMO/RANGE SUPPL 26,980.00 47.8% 19,894 .39 -6,962.62 i4,048.23
P1103296-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#045343 BROWNELLS INC
P1103449-P0# 11/10/11 -VN#026630 5 ALARM FIRE AND SAFETY FQUIPM
P1103499-POF 11/10/11 -VN#035345 QUARTERMASTER
CLOSING BALANCE 10,637.61
POLTCING/1ST AID 17 .517.00 32.6% 18,026.73 -12,308.30 11.758.57
P1100634-PO# 11/10/11 -YNg018372 BATTERIES PLUS INC
P1100720-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#F014534 MENARDS
P1102436-P0# 11/10/13 -VNH#010799 ALCOPRO
CLOSING BALANCE 11,126.50
INVESTIG. EXPENSE 5,500.00 10.2% 552.71 -0.01 4,937.30
P1100627-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#0182396 AARDNS LOCK AND SAFE INC
PL103677-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#O51497 CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS
CLOSING BALANCE 4,757.80
TRAINING EXP 35,418.00 85.3% 29.641.62 591.50 5,184 .88
P1103618-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#044542 FBI MILWAUKEE
P1103676-PO# 11/10/11 -VYN#017442 WISCONSTN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSP
P1103750-P0# 11/10/11 -YN#023347 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
CLOSING BALANCE 4 614.88
STAFF EDUC 35,000.00 6&7.5% 23,654 .16 0.00 11,345 .84
11/10/11 -VN£021290 COULTER, DOUG
11710411 -VnN#048127 BURDICK , AARON
CLOSTNG BALANCE 7,314.11
SUNDRY EXPENSE 10.000.00 29.1% 3.185.26 -267 .19 7.081.93
P1103564-PO# 11710711 -YN#O48903 LYNN CARD COMPANY
CLOSING BALANCE 6,961.98
C.A.-$1000/MORE 67.546.00 42.1% 21.705.00 6.794.00 39,043.00
PL103621-PO#F 11/10711 -VN#034517 STOPTECH LTD
CLOSING BALANCE 38.057.17

PS-SHERIFF

Inv/Enc
Amount

202.68
3.033.00
174.94

76.93
395.14
200,00

110.00
69.50

25.00
470.00
75.00

1,049.47
2.,982.26

119.95

935.83

Page 3

Total

3.410.62

672.07

179.50

570.00

4,031.73

119.95

985.83

DEPT. PAGE 2



Rock County - Production 11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROYAL REPORT Page 4

Account Number Mame Yearly Prcnt YTD Encurb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount Total
SHERIFF PROG-TOTAL-POQ 19,507 .57

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $19,507.57
INCURRED BY SHERIFF. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10,000 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNGER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLTIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

NOV1 7 2010 oame CHAIR

PS-SHERIFF DEPT. PAGE 3



Rock County - Production 11710711 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 5

Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb UnencLmb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount Total
2121670000-62119 QTHER SERVICES . 262,547.00  0.3% 108.277.55 -109,111.01 263,380,446
P1100639-PO#F 11710711 -yN#011725 CESA 2 ag 477,37
CLOSING BALANCE 213,903.09 AS 477,37
RECAP OPERATIONS  PROG-TOTAL-PO 49,477 .57

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $49,477.37
INCURRED BY RECAP OPERATIONS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATEDC AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND' ENCUMBRANCES CVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE OFPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

NOV17Y 200 o CHAIR

PS-RECAP OPERATIONS DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production

Account Number

2122000000-62119

2122000000-62161

2122000000-62170

2122000000-62420

2122000000-63300

2122000000-63406

2122000000-64200

2122000000-64904

11710711

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Name Yearly Prent Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
OTHER SERVICES 433.168.00 96.4%  218,063.55 248,124 .46 16,979.99
PLI00661-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#034928 JUSTICE BEMEFIT LLC
CLOSING BALANCE 14,603.99
HOUSEHOLD SERY 77,643.00 51.4% 39,924 .63 0.00 37.718.37
P1100658-PC# 11/10/11 -yN#010201 JAYS BIG ROLLS INC
P1100683-FO# 11/10/11 -VN#DA6390 SAN A CARE INC
P1101054-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#D30803 STAPLES
CLOSING BALANCE 35,942.63
PHYSICIAN/OTHER 757,334.00 94.0%  725,550.86 -13,199.97 44,683 11
P1100639-PO# 11/10/11 -yN#011728 CESA 2
CLOSING BALANCE 38,383.11
MACH & EQUIP RM 5.000.00 1.3% 1,836.45 -1,768.53 4,932.18

P11005633-Po# 11/10/11 -YN#018588

BANDT COMMUMICATIONS INC

CLOSING BALANCE 4,787.18
TRAVEL 16,500.00 97.5% ¢.449 15 6,641.63 409.22
P1100654-20fF 11/10/11 -VNE036066 ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AU
CLOSING BALANCE 405.42
CLOTHING/UNIFORM 46,025.00 13.4% 39,926.90 -33,763.31 39.851.41
11710711 -yN#024906 ENGEMAN, DONISTA
11710711 -VN#034328 GAJDOSIK ,JAMES
11710711 -YN#045860 RIEMER, KRISTEN
11/10/11 -¥N#051509 ENLOE, SUE
P1100650-F0# 11/10/11 -YN#O12827 GALLS INC
P1100664-PO#F L1/10/11 -VYN#O37985 LARK UNIFORMS
CLOSING BALANCE 38.714.19
TRAINING EXP 38,522.00 55.0% 12.714.16 8.485.39 17,322.45
PL100650-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#012827 GALLS INC
P1103752-POF 11/10/11 -YNFOB0530 MOTOROLA SOLUTLIONS INC
P1103753-PO#F 11/10/11 -VNj045695 AMADOR  MARIA
CLOSING BALANCE 16.490.45
SUNDRY EXPENSE 133,000.00 41.9% 56,225.51 547.19 77,227 .30

P1100633-PO# 11710711 -YN#018588
P1100638-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#020525
P1100644-PO# 11710711 -VN#019171
P1100666-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#014513
P1101054-PO# 11710711 -WN#030803
P1103619-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#045201

BANDT COMMUNICATIONS INC

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC
BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC

STAPLES

CORTECH CORRECTIONAL TECHNOLGG

PS-CORR.FACILITY

Inv/Enc
Amount

2,376.00

1.006.00
577.75
191.99

6.600.00

145.00

3.80

51.99
126.24
59.44
91.05
427 .91
377.59

252.00
550.00
30.00

713.00
L77.06
£29.00
344 .92
100.52
1,994.00

—

Page 6

Total

2,376.00

1.775.74

5.600,00

145.00

3.80

1,137.22

832.00

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Page 7
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
CLOSING BALANCE 71.668.70 5,658.60
CORR.FACILITY PROG-TOTAL-PO 18.428.36
[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEOING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $18,428.36
INCURRED BY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE TTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPOM ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HFAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ARQVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
NOV 17 208 oame CHATR

PS-CORR ., FACTLITY DEPT. PAGE 2



Rock County - Production 11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 8
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation 3pent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount Tota
2212000000-62176  LABORATORY 1,500.00 £3.4% 1,138.00 -2.089.99 2,451.99
PL100584-P0# 11/10/11 -VYN#043620 ORCHID CELLMARK 152.00
CLOSING BALANCE 2,259.99 162.00
2212000000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 8.000.00 68.4% 5,473.48 0,00 2,526.52
P1103649-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#033730 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 57.96
CLOSING BALANCE 2,468 .56 57.96
CIRCUIT COURTS PROG-TOTAL-PO 209.96
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $209.96
INCURRED BY CIRCUTT COURTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE [TEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,C00 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEFTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
NOV 1 %
1? Zﬁﬁ DATE CHAIR
PS-CIRCUIT COURTS DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 9

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2212090000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 47,165.00 75.4% 35,503.52 83.20 11,573.28
PLIG3350-PO# 11/10/11 -VNF028264 HENRICKSEN 4,149 .60
CLOSING BALANCE 7,423 .68 4,149.60
2212050000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 705,00 99,9% 704.75 0.00 0.25
P1103683-F0# 11710711 -V¥N#033730 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 327.00
ER PENDING
**% (QYERDRAFT *** EEAN’S%ER CLOSING BALANCE -326.75 327.00
CLK.OF CTS. PROG-TOTAL-PO 4,476.60

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AMD ENCUMBRANCES TN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4.476.60
INCURRED BY CLERK OF COURTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES CVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

MOV 17 7010 oAt CHATR

PS-CLK.OF £TS. DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11/16/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 10
Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2324000000-62218 DATA COMMUNICTN, 1,700.00 88.5% 1,319.52 186.38 19410
11/10/11 -YN#0Q24911 SUKUS , KATHY 44 .59
CLOSING BALANCE 149,11 44,99
2324000000-62420 MACH & EQUIP RM 23.322.50 14.4% 20,737.17 -17,367.75 19.953.08
P1100709-P0# 11/10/11 -YN#018472 BRILL, HANK £90.00
CLOSING BALANCE 19,263.08 690.00
2324000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 27.377.00 58.2% 14,128.77 1,826.75 11,420.48
P1100707-PO# 11/10/11 -VNE039154 BELOIT MEMORTAL HOSPITAL 45,00
CLOSING BALANCE 11,375.48 45.00
911 PROJ.COPER. PROG-TOTAL-PO 779.99
I HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $779.99
INCURRED BY 911 PROJECT OPERATION. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.000 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY BOARD.
8. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPOM ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
MOV 1 ¥ 2011 DATE CHAIR
PS-911 PROJ.OPER. DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPGRT
Account Number Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb UnencLimb
Aporopriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2416100000-62124 CRIMINAL INVEST 8.600.00 28.8% 2,453.98 -2.50 6,048.52
P1100800-FCG# 11/10/11 -VN#032583 WISCONSIN STATE | ABORATORY OF
P1103693-P0# 11/10/11 -VN#043773 DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
CLOSING BALANCE 6,006.59
2416100000-62126 OFFICER FEES 9,000,060 4.0% 5,227 .44 -4,859.94 8.632.50
P1100602-P0# 11/10/11 -YN#042313 BAT ENTERPRISES LLC
CLOSING BALANCE 8,312.50
2416100000-62501 REPORTER FEES 7.500,00 40.9% 7.814.66 -4.745 .34 4,430.68
P1100610-PO# 11/10/11 -YNAO31133 NELSON,DEBRA A
P1L006L1-PO# 11/10/11 -VN4018376 NELL , DONNA
P1100612-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#049452 MACEK , KAILA
P1100621-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#035145 BOUZIAME,VICKT N
CLOSING BALANCE 4,238.68

DIST. ATTCRNEY PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES INW THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $553,93
TNCURRED BY DLSTRICT ATTORNEY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TG BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DFPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount

39.43

2.50

320.00

62.50
81.00
25.00
23.50

563.93

Page 11

NOV 1 ? 2011 DATE

PS-DIST. ATTORNEY

Total
41.93
320.00
192.00
DEPT -HEAD
CHAIR
DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11/16/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 12

Account Number hame Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc

Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2826000000-62170  PRYSICTAN/OTHER 123.750.00  3.4% §1,185.31 -76.965.13 119,51¢9.82

P1100808-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#046739 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INC 68.14

P1100BLO-PO# 11/10/11 ~VN#041483 AIT LABORATORIES 540.00

P1100812-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#014550 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 2,655.50
CLOSING BALANCE 116,256.18 3,263.64

CORONER PROG-TOTAL-PO 3.263.64

P HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,263.64
[NCURRED BY CORONER. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOMWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 70 BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

NOV L7 200 DATE CHAIR

PS-CORONER DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production

Account Number Name

3438500000-62119 0OTHER SERVICES

3438500000-62126 QOFFICER FEES

3438500000-62210 TELEPHONE

11/10/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Yearly Prcnt Encumb Unencumb
Apprepriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
811,762.00 79.0%8  626.016.03 15.571.03 170.164.94
P1103716-PO# 11/10/11 -VN#043578 TRANS UNION LLC
CLOSING BALANCE 170.162.14
22,600.00 75.5% 17.,331.21 -252.05 5.520.84

P1100594-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#043961
PLLO3576-PC# 11710711 -WN§042815
P1:03640-PO# 11/10/11 -VYN#045B519
PL103664-P0# 11/10/11 -YN#013835
P1103722-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#O51510
P110375%6-POF 11710711 -YNEOS51515

11,000.00 67.6%
P1i(3436-PO# 11/10/11 -YN#047826

CLOSING BALANCE

CHILD SUPPORT

CLOSING BALANCE

8,362.79

MARKLEY INVESTIGATIONS INC
MONRGE COUNTY SHERIFFS CEPARTM
PROFESSIONAL PROCESS SERVICE
KENOSHA COUNTY SHERILFF
DIVERSIFIED INVESTIGATIONS LLC
VEENSTRA PROCESS SERVICES LLC

4,586.79
-923.80 3.560.01
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES
3.499.97

PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $996.89
INCURRED BY CHILD SUPPORT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED.

B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE

PAID.

THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BCARD.

. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. CCM-APPROVAL

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE

MOV L 7 201

Page 13

DATE

PS-CHILEG SUPPORT

Inv/Enc
Amount, Total
2.80
2.80
634 .00
120.00
45.20
40,00
45,85
48.00
934.05
60.04
60.04
956.89
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR
DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Producticn 11/16/11 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 14

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spert  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
2121402009-63904 POLICING/1ST AID 1.150.00 228.0% 1,641.85 981.10 -1,472.95
PL100720-FO# 11/10/11 -VN#014534 MENARDS 285.51
ik OVERDRAFT *+*  FRANSEER REQUIRED CLOSING BALANCE -1,758.46 285 .51
HIDTA GRANT PROG-TOTAL-PO 285.51

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $285.51
INCURRED 8Y HIDTA GRANT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TG THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,CC0 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROYES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

NOV 197 20 OATE CHAIR

PS-HIDTA GRANT DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 11410711 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 15

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance Amount Total
2324150000-67171 C.A.-$1000/MORE 1.468,500,00 69.8% 748,512 .42 277.196 .60 442 790,98
P1103384-PO# 11/10/11 -YNF(50382 DELL 4,017.23
CLOSING BALANCE 438,773.75 4,017.23
911 CAP.PROJ. PROG-TOTAL-PO 4,017.23

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECECING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,017.23
INCURRED BY 911 CAPITAL PROJECTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE [TEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS. AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE CCUNTY BOARD.
8. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABQVE. CCM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

DATE CHAIR

NOV 17 208

PS-911 CAP.PROJ. OEPT. PAGE 1



Wom @ s W on

NN N MNP R g
LW R W N R O WOl W N R o

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Mickey Crittenden, IT Director
DRAFTED BY

Judge James P, Daley
INITIATED BY

Public Safety and Justice Committee
SUBMITTED BY

November 8, 2011
DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING UPGRADE OF THE COURTS VIDEO CONFERENCING SYSTEM AND
AMENDING THE 2011 BUDGEY

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin Supreme Court has issued updated guidelines for the use of video
conferencing technology within courtroom operations; and,

WHEREAS, the video confersncing system in use by the Rock County Courts needs to be upgraded in
order to be in compliance with the State of Wisconsin Supreme Court guidelines; and,

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Department staff did specify upgraded video conferencing
components for use by the Rock County Courts; and,

WHEREAS, the specified video conferencing components will be purchased using the pricing and
terms of the University of Wisconsin Madison contracts #10-5174 and #10-5658.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this day of 2011 thet a Purchase Order for video conferencing equipment
be issued to AVI Systems in the amount of $59,410 and does hereby amend the 2011 budget as
follows:

Account/Description Budget at Increase Amended
11/1/2011 {Decrease) Budget

Source of I'unds

19-1921-0000-47010 $ 76,235 $13,910 $ 90,145

Transfer In

Use of Funds

22-1202-0000-67171

Capital Assets Video Conf, 45,500 13,910 59,410

Respectfully submitted,

Public Safety and Justice Committee
Finance Commitice Endorsement

Ivan Collins, Chair

Finance Commitfee Chaix Vote Date

Larry Wiedenfeld, Vice Chair

Purchasing Procedural Kndorsement

Mary Beaver

Hank Brill Finance Committee Chair Vole Date

Brian Knudson




AUTHORIZING UPGRADE OF THE COURTS VIDEO CONFERENCING SYSTEM AND
AMENDING THE 2011 BUDGET
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution authorizes a $13,910 transfer from the General Fund to the Video Conferencing
Technology Capital Project. This project was originally funded by County sales tax ptoceeds. The
aydited, undesignated General Fund balance at January 1, 2011 was $16,965,422,

Finance Director

LEGAL NOTH:

The County Beard is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01
and 59.51, Wis. Stats. In addition, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. requires the
project to be let to the lowest respondible bidder. As an amendment to the
adopted 2011 County Budget, this resolution requires a 2/3 vote of the entire

efrship of the County,Board pu ant to sec. 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats.
f%;}.J2/4 &;74aéi:2égggéiy

Jeffrey W, Kuglitsch
orporation Counsel

ADMINTSTRATIVE ‘WOTE:

Recommended.
Crai tson

County Administrator




Executive Summary for the Purchase of Upgrading the Courts Video
Conferencing System

During the past few years the State of Wisconsin Supreme Court’s Planning and Policy
Advisory Committee has substantially refined its “standards of good practice” related to
the use of video conferencing technology within the state court system, The committee
has also set forth guidelines and specific functionality requirements associated with this
technology in the justice system in order to encourage greater courtroom use of the
technology while ensuring the rights of litigants.

In Rock County the use of video conferencing in the Courts has made better use of
taxpayer resources by:

Reducing travel requirements for all courtroom participants,
Saving prisoner and patient transportation costs,

Improving courthouse security, and

Increasing efficiency of legal proceedings.

In order to remain in compliance with the refined “standards of good practice”, the
current video conferencing system in use by the Rock County Courts needs to be
upgraded to include “split-screen’ technology, better cameras, and improved overall
viewership capability. The County’s Information Technology Department, in tandem
with the Courts and the County’s primary video conferencing vendor, has identified the
components in need of upgrading.

The upgraded components will be located in Courtroom A, Courtroom C, the Jail, and the
Juvenile Detention Center. The cost of the system upgrade is $59,410 and it will be
purchased from AVI Systems using the pricing and terms of the University of Wisconsin
Madison contracts #10-5174 and #10-5658.

Video Conferencing Upgrade 11/8/2011



ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN PURCHASING DIVISION
FINANCE DIRECTOR

PROJECT NUMBER #2012-03

PROJECT NAME PROCESS SERVICE
PROPOSAL DUE DATE SEPTEMBER 26,2011 —~12:00 NOON
DEPARTMENT CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
GREGG MARKLEY DESCAFANO

JANESVILLE ROCKFORD JANESVILLE
COST PER SERVICE-2012 $23.00 $27.60 $25.00
2013 INCREASE NO INCREASE 5% 3%
2014 INCREASE NO INCREASE 5% 3%
RATER 1 89 69.5 65
RATER 2 78.5 70 515
RATER3 _ 88 _ 70.5 _ 63.5

TOTAL SCORE

AVERAGE SCORE

{ RANKING

Proposals were evaluated based on the following criteria:

1. GENERAL QUALITY OF RESPONSE (25 POINTS MAXIMUM)
* |nsurance Information
= Understanding of the project
*  Responsiveness to terms and conditions
=  Refarences

2. PRICING STRUCTURE (35 POINTS MAXIMUM)

3. FIRM INFORMATION (40 POINTS MAXIMUM)

Qualification of personnel

Experience of personnel

Experience of firm

Years in business

Number of hours dedicated to serving documents for Rock County
Hours of service

Number of employees assigned tc Rock County

Request for Proposals was advertised in the Beloit Daily News and on the Internet. One additional
vendor was solicited that did not respond.

PREPARED BY:  JODI L. MILLIS

Purchasing Manager , 5
DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: /@gﬁ’% Mgﬁm

Date

_ Py 7 Lot A 7 /{éf///

GOVERNING (jOMMITTEE APPROVAL:

Chair Vote Date

PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT:

Chair Vote Date



